

TRANSACTION ANNOUNCEMENT

RV Business Solutions Advises on the Sale of Lloyd Bridges RV

Highlands Ranch, CO— February 2, 2022 — RV Business Solutions, a leading buy-sell advisor to RV dealers, was the exclusive sell-side advisor to Jerry Bridges in the sale of his RV dealership, Lloyd Bridges Traveland, Inc. to Camping World (NYSE: CWH), according to a release.

"Selling a 55-year-old family business that my dad started was an extremely tough and stressful decision. Mike and Scott understood that and helped me maintain my sanity. They thoroughly explained the entire process and navigated this transaction from the beginning through the closing. Their professionalism, around-the-clock work ethic, and vast RV industry knowledge and experience were not only critical in finding the right buyer for us, but also in helping us maximize the value of our business." said Jerry Bridges, Owner of Lloyd Bridges RV.

"We appreciate the opportunity to represent Jerry in the sale of Lloyd Bridges Traveland Inc., one of the premier RV dealers in Michigan," said Mike Lankford, Partner at RV Business Solutions. "Jerry is looking forward to having his employees flourish and grow under the guidance of Camping World's leadership."

###

RV Business Solutions (rvbusinesssolutions.com) offers intermediary consulting and advisory services to buyers and sellers of RV dealerships and has represented RV dealers in the sale of over 30 locations over the past 15 months covering the entire United States.

Kelly Jelniker PR / Marketing 303.882.0071 Kjelniker@gmail.com Mike Lankford Partner 951.545.8318 Mikelankford951@gmail.com Scott Degnan Partner 760.218.8514 scott@rvbusinesssolutions.com